

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARBI ANGLONG,

RESULT

Dated, Diphu 24th July, 2023.

Sri Rahul Das, son of Sri Jibon Krishna Das, has been selected by the Selection Board, for the post of Contractual Driver (unreserved category) in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong. His tenure shall be initially for one year and based on appraisal, may be extended from time to time.

> District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong.

Memo No. DJKA/10290-91

Dated. 24.07.2023.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Notice Board of District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong.
- 2. The System Officer, Karbi Anglong, Diphu for uploading the same in official web-site.

District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong.